“Acceptance Date”), Seller and Purchaser shall negotiate in good faith the other material terms and 
conditions of the Proposed Transaction to be set forth in a mutually satisfactory Purchase and Sale 
Agreement to be executed by Seller and Purchaser (the “PSA”). 

Purchase Price:  The purchase price for the Properties shall be Twenty One Million Dollars 
($21,000,000.00) upon completion of a brief diligence period as defined under the PSA payable to Seller 
by wire transfer of immediately available funds to the bank account provided by Seller.  (the “Purchase 
Price”).  

Other Conditions:  Any Proposed Transaction shall incorporate the following terms and conditions: